VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

VOUCHER AND PAYMENT _E_‘:UMMARY

" FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

. , ,08;'1 M3 -
Payroll Ending 07113113 07/27/13
Village Portion of Soclal Secunty 9,728.56 9 300.12
Village Portion of Medicare o . _7,00683 ; 6,160.09
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF 54,483.27 : ]
Payroll 438,169.24 | 431,890.47
Special Payrolls (Retro Payout) 22,952, 11 ]
Special Payrolls (Uniform Pay and ETO Payout) 31,682.18
Total Payroll Expense 532,340.01 | $§ 479,032.86
GaraExpense S 1. 000

T | .

Manual Checks & Wires R B
Manual Checks © 133,267.14

CITY OF CHICAGO 28646772 . .
Total Manual Checks & Wires 419 734.86
ACH Debits R o
Health fnsurance Premium 181,614.81

Other . B
Total ACH Debits - $181,614.81
Total Voucher 1,681,779.23 | $1,681,779.23
Grand Total Payments T $3,294,601.77




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: epereR
Printed: 08/16/2013 - §:35AM
Batch: 60216.08.2013
Inveice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3443 1st AYD Corporation Chesk Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
590403 BLACK PAINT & CLEAR. COAT FOR POLICE 316,72 08/16/2013  08-01-89115
592637 CLEANING SUPPLIES FOR ALL THREE STA 261.28 08/16/2013  10-30-62030
592653 ABRASIVE DISCS, TOWELS, DRILL BIT SE- 47288 08/16/2013  10-90-62590
593188 TOWELS AND TISSUE 264.21 08/16/2013  10-90-62590
Check Total: 1,715.09
Vendor: 1351 A Stars & Stripes Flag Company Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
14474 PENNANTS FOR STREET DANCE 224,50 08/16/2013  10-61-69550
14475 PENNANTE FOR STREET DANCE 262,00 08/16/2013  10-61-69350
Check Total: 516.50
Vendor: 1259 Ace HarGwase Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
56055/1 BREAKER AND CLEANER HEAD FOR STAT 27.97 D8/16/2013  10-30-62040
58256/1 SUPPLIES FOR $TATION #1 REPAIRS 12.97 08/16/2013  10-30-62040
5832811 SUPPLIES FOR STATION #35 REPAIRS 10,97 08/16/2013  10-30-62060
58505/1 STATICON #3 REMODELING SUPPLIES 2894 06/16/2013  10-30-62060
5853311 LIGHT BULBS FOR STATION #3 25.98 0871672013 10-30-62080
58555/1 SUPPLIES FOR STATION #1 REPAIRS 43.08 0B/16/2013  10-30-62040
58668/1 STATION #3 REMODELING SUPPLIES 42,86 08/16/2013  10-30-62060
5871571 SUPPLIES FOR STATION #1 REPAIRS 8.47 08/16/2013  10.30-62040
S8779/1 SUPPLIES FOR STATION #1 REPAIRS 2247 0B/16/2013  10-30-52040
55806/1 STATION #3 REMODELING SUPPLIES 112,99 08/16/2013  10-30-62060
5887271 BATTERIES 29.98 08/16/2015  10-30-62030
58890/1 STATION #3 REMODELING SUPPLIES %05 08/16/2013  10-30-62060
38928/1 PLUMBING SUPPLIES 1248 08/16/2013  10-30-52050
59161/1 STATION #3 REMODELING SUPPLIES 19.95 08/16/2013  10-30-62060
59359/1 STATION #3 REMODELING SUPPLIES 2395 08/16/2013  10-30-62060
593651 BATTERIES 13.98 08/16/2013  10-30-52040
Al5706/1 SUPPLIES FCOR STATION #3 REPAIRS 86.06 08/16/2013  10-30-62060
AZ0674/1 SUPPLIES FOR STATION #3 REPAIRS 2491 08/16/2013  10-30-62060
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Invoice No Description Arount Paysnent Date  Acet Number Reference
Check Total; 563.06
Vendor; 1260 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
58198/1 ROLLERS & PAINTBRUSH 4491 08/16/2013  35-01-62550
58490/1 TOOLBOX AND TRASHBAGE 36.98 08/16/2013  35.01-625%0
58498/1 GILUE & FASTENERS 45,35 08/16/2013  35-01-625%0
$8516/1 BLOT, BULB. AND CHAIN 46.40 D8/16/2013  35-01-62550
5858971 SAW, TAPE 111.90 08/16/2013  35-01-62550
3867171 ROLLERS & TRASH CAN 106.23 08/16/2013  33.01-625%0
5917171 CLAMP 27.9% 08/16/2013  34-01-62550
5936171 PAPER TOWELS AND FASTENERS $4.60 08/16/2013  34-D1-623%0
59397/1 SPRAY PAINT & BLADES 46,91 08/16/2013 340162560
59429/1 FASTENERS, WD-40, TIES, AND TAPE 61.42 08/16/2013  34-01-62560
Check Total: 606.69
Vendor: 1262 Ace Herdware Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
58907/1 SUPPLIES 14.78 08/16/2013  10-20-52600
58984/1 SUPPLIES 17.98 03/16/2015  10-20-52606
Check Total: 32.76
Vendor: 1263 Ace Hardware Check Sequence; 6 ACH Enabled: False
S8806/1 PLUGS 5.46 08/16/2013  10-13-52600
58839/1 HAND SOAP FOR VILALGE HALL 23.80 08/16/2013  10-13-52600
59587/1 GRADE STAKE, TARP POLY TARPS, CABLE 2042 08/16/2013  10-13-52600
Check Total: 5868
Vendor: 1264 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
5886411 CHATN 4792 08/16/2013  10-90-62600
Check Total: 47.92
Vendor: 0984 ACS Check Sequence; § ACH Enabled: False
930490 FIREHOUSE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 5.225.00 0871672013 10-02-54200
Check Total: 52250
Vendor: 2606 ACTION FENCE CONTRACTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
DRAW #14 NEW POLICE STATION $9,540.00 08/16/2013  54-01-34000
Check Total: 99.540.00

;

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Veador (08/16/2013 - 8:35 AM)
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Inveice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3364 ADP Screening & Selection Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: False
1245111-07-2013 MONTHLY SCREENING SERVICES JULY 20 26.61 08/16/20135  10-60-50000

Check Total: 26.61
Vendor: 2874 ADT Security Services, Inc. Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: False
07132012 REFUND FOR ELECTRICAL PERMIT - CUJST 50.60 08/16/2013  10-13-71000

Check Total: 30.00
Vendor: 1830 ADVANCE CAST STONE Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: False
DRAW #14 NEW POLICE STATION 38.320.92 D8/16/2013  54-01-34000

Check Total; 3832092
Vender: 4550 AEP Energy Check Sequence; ACH Enabled: Failse
3000221432AUG13 3000221432 8 COUNTYLINE 7/11-8/8/2013 375.51 08/16/2013  34-01-62800
3000221476JUL13 3000221475 9229 GRAND 6/13-7/15/2013 430.28 08/16/2013  35-01-62800
3000221500TUL13 1513111004 9540 ADDISON 6/14-7/17/2013 5.62 081672013 10-50-62350

Check Total: 811.41
Vendor; 3050 Alr One Equipment, Ing, Check Sequence: | ACH Enabled; False
88738 2 PAIR OF HONEYWELL 1500 FIRE SERVIC) 301.00 08/16/2013  10-30-62180

Check Total: 301.00
Vendor: 3576 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL Check Sequence: ACH Eaabled: False
9908759795 LEASE RENEWALS FOR WELDING TANKS 1.413.75 08/16/2013  34-01-50930
9911075820 CYLINDER RENTAL 45,00 D8/16/2013  35-01-63070

Check Totai: 1458.75
Vendor: 3495 Alexander Equipment Company Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
94524 END CAP FOR SWEEPER. 77.95 08/16/2013  (2.01-50100
94585 CLUTCHFOR CHIPPER 54.95 08/16/2013  09-01-50100

Check Total: 132,90
Vendor: 5507 ALLIED 100, AED SUPERSTORE Check Sequence: ACH Epabled: False
309987 AED PADS 472.00 08/16/2013  10-30-82080

Check Total: 472.00
Vendor; 4552 ALLIED WASTE SERVICES Check Sequenoe: 1 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor {08/16/2013 « 8:35 AM)



Inveice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
(551-010280026 Scavenger Services July 2013 105.838.15 08/16/2013  05-01-64010
Check Total: 105.838.15
Vendor: 4243 ALLY Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
AUGUST 2013 - 1 611920203742 VOLT AUGUST 2013 719.23 08/16/2013  10-13-80300
AUGUST 2013 -2 611920196640 VOLT AUGUST 2013 719.23 08/16/2013  10-13-80300
Check Totl: 1.438.46
Vendor: 2838 AMERICAN DOOR AND DCCK. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
83862 STREET GARAGE NORTH DOOR 32929 08/16/2015  10-90-62590
Check Toal; 329.29
Verdor: 3465 AMERICAN EAGLE Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
175982 MONTEHLY FEE FOR HOSTING 275.00 08/16/2013  10-02-54300
Check Total: 275.00
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK UNTFORM SERVICES Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enzbled: False
701-808765 CARPET SERVICE AT STATION #2 S4.81 08/16/2013  10-30-62050
701-8098255 CARPET SERVICE AT STATION #2 54.81 08/16/2013  10-30-62050
T01-8132866 CARPET SERVICE AT STATION #2 54.81 D8/16/2013  10-30-62050
701-8153294 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS JULY 9, 20" 94.52 08/16/2015  10.13-32600
701-8162065 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS JULY 16. 2 94.52 08/16/2013  10-13-32600
701-8170679 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS, JULY 23, 2 94.52 08/16/2013  10-13-52600
701-8179269 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS, JULY 30,2 94.52 08/16/20153  10-13-32600
701-8187814 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS, 8/6/13 94.52 D8/16/2015  10-13-32600
Check Total: 637.03
Vendor: 1427 ARTHUR P. O'HARA Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enzbled: False
11474 NEW POLICE STATION 1,441.60 08/16/2015  54-01-54000
11556 NEW STATION 1.548.00 08/16/2013  54-01-54000
11597 NEW STATION 1.375.56 DR16/2015  54-D1-54000
Cheek Totl: 4.365.186
Vendor: 4980 ASCAP Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
500579438 2013 MUSIC LICENSING FEE 330.50 08/16/2015  10-61-39000
Check Total: 330.50
Vendor: (229 Astroblast, Ine.

Check Sequence: 25

ACH Enzbled: False

AP-Conputer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/16/2013 - $:35 AM)
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Inveice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acet Nomber Reference
046673 SANDBLASTING AND PAINTING TRUCK. #: 9935.00 08/16/2013  10-90-50100
Check Total: 995.00
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
708Z9926730713 MONTHLY STONE PARK CONFERENCE BR 181.98 08/16/2013  10-02-51200
0829927310713 MONTHLY NORTHLAKE CONFERENCE BR 181.98 08/16/2013  10-02-31200
TO8Z9920500713 MONTHLY MELROSE PARK CONFERENCE 181.98 08/16/2013  10-02-51200
B4767102210713 MONTHLY VARIOUS DID & FAX LINES 2.497.38 08/16/2013  10-02-51200
B4767103580713 MONTHLY PRI CHARGES 978.86 0871672013 10-02-512040
84767160570713 MONTHLY PD INVESTIGATIONS DSL 8329 08/16/2013  10-02-51200
84767178060713 MONTHLY CLERK FAX & VE DSL 97.61 08/16/2013  10-02-31200
B4TR1612740713 MONTHLY VARIOUS DID & FAX LINES 1.315.19 08/16/2013  10-02-51200
B47R1613410713 MONTHLY VERIZON T1, VARIOUS RADIO ¢ 3.013.40 08/16/2015  10-02-51200
847R 1804480713 PRI'S - POLICE STATION 1.934.19 08/16/2013  10-02-51200
847Z9702800707 MONTHLY VILLAGE T LINES 101342 08/16/2013  10-02-51200
Check Total: 11,529.28
Vendor: 5331 AT&T Check Sequence; 27 ACH Erabled: False
8006711699 7/13 MONTHLY 800 LINE CHARGES 42,07 08/16/2013  10-02-51200
Check Total: 42,07
Vendor: 0717 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
850021744-7/13 MONTHLY LONG DISTANCE 242,18 08/16/2013  10-02-51200
858981344-7/13 MONTHLY LONG DISTANCE 5.68 08/16/2013  10-02-51200
Check Total: 247.86
Vendor: 0135 B&R & B&D GASOLINE INC. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
08072013 GAS & CAR WASH JULY 2013 132,00 08/16/2013  10-20-50300
Check Total: 132.00
Vendor; 4471 PHILIP BASS Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
06032013 REFUND FOR BEING CHARGED $30.00 FOE 15.00 08/16/2013  10-80-59000
Check Total; 1500
Vendor: 2763 BAXTER & WOODMAN Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
0168283 ELM STREET REPAIRS 1,345.95 08/16/2013  34-01-82800
0169463 RUBY STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL/RR SIGN# 7.028.64 08/16/2013  10-90-85000
0169669 GRAND AVENUE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 752.50 08/16/2013  10-50-82800

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/16/2013 - $:35 AM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount

Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
0169670 FRANKLIN AVENEUE - GCA/RFR 406,176.34 08/16/2013  10-90-83065
0165671 2012 SAFE ROUTES TO $CHOOLS 222828 08/16/2015  10-90-82780
Check Total: 51,531.71
Vendor; 0117 BELLVILLE CAMPUS Check Sequence: 32 ACH Erabled: False
26065308 80 HOURS TRANSITIONAL POLICE ACADE 1.190.00 O8/16/2013  10-20-52001
Check Total; 1.190.00
Vendor: 0925 Bellwood Electric Motors, Inc. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
107278 TAFT - SUB. PUMP 4.900,00 Q8/1672013  35.01-63070
107280 17TH AYENUE - SERVICE CALL 780.00 08/162013  35-01-63070
Check Total: 5,680.00
Vendor: 1764 BIUNDO LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enzbled: False
11593ULY SR GRASS CUTTING @ $15 BEACH JULY 201 1.440.00 C8/16/2013  10-13-53000
1161AUGUST FEE FOR VACANT AND FORECLOSURE GR 748.00 08/16/2013  10-13-53000
1161AUGUSTA FEE FOR TIF PROPERTY GRASS CUTTING 300.00 OB/16/2013  43-01-55000
1161JULY FEE FOR VACANT AND FORECLOSURE GR 886,00 08/16/2013  10-13-32000
H61TULYA FEE FOR GRASS CUTTING FOR TIF PROPE 300.00 08/16/2013  43-01-55000
Check Total: 3,674.00
Vendor: 1194 BREEZY HILL NURSERY Cheek Srquence: 35 ACH Enabled: Falsg
DRAW #14 NEW POLICE STATION 84,300.58 08/16/2013  54-01-34000
Check Total; 84.500.58
Vendor: 0347 Builders Chicage Comporation Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enzbled; False
65422 OVERHEAD DOOR REPAIR AT STATION ] 3 643.00 08/16/2013  10-13-52600
Check Totalk: 643.00
Vendor: 3588 C. Johnson Sign Company Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
6819 FRANKLIN PARK SIGN AT 25TH & FRANKI 1,200.00 08/16/2013  10-12-53180
Check Total: 1.200.00
Vendor: 0416 C.0.P.S. TESTING SERVICE, INC. Checlc Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
102638 POLYGRAPH FOR EDUARDO HOWER 160,60 08/16/2013  10-40-622560
—————
Check Totzl: 160.00

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/16/2013 - $:35 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amonnt Payment Date  Acct Number Refersnce
Vendor: 0035 CANADIAN PACTFIC RAILWAY Checle Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: Faise
11054983 MAINTENANCE CF RIGHT OF WAY 832.87 08/16/2013  10-90-62600
Check Total: 832,87

Vendor: 3236 CARQUEST ATTN: LARRY Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
2046-145066 AIR FILTER & CAB. AIR FILTER FOR #871 56,17 08/16/2013  08-81-50020
2046-145067 CABIN AIR FILTERS FOR IMPALAS 35.6} 08/16/2013  08-01-50020
2046-145161 STOP/TURN ASSEMBLY FOR. WATER, TRAIL 46,77 D8/16/2013  08-01-50034
2046-145166 T-STAT FOR #209 9.33 08/16/2013  08-01-50034
2046145292 AIR FILTERS FOR IMPALAS 112534 08/16/2013  0S-01-50020
2046-145293 CABIN AIR FILTERS FOR DMPALAS 56.17 08/16/2013  08-01-50020
2046-145492 BATTERY FOR COMPRESSOR #2 11770 08/16/2013  08-01-50034
2046-145585 BELT FOR TRUCK AT STATION #2 47.17 08/16/2015  08-0:-50030
2046-145625 FUEL FILTER FOR #4850 8044 08/16/2015  (8-01-30030
2046-145642 BELTS FOR #211 6647 08/16/2013  08-D1-50035
2046-145746 BATTERY FOR #8830 111,78 08/16/2015  08-01-50020
2046-145760 COOLING FANS FOR #8381 380.14 08/16/2013  08-01-50020
2046-1435833 HEADLAMP BULBS FOR #876 27,36 08/16/2013  08-01-50020
2046-145840 RADIATOR FOR. #8331 170,00 08/16/2013  08-01-50020
2046-145854 STARTER FOR #470 22518 08/16/2013  08-01-50030
2046-145893 EXHAUST SYSTEM FOR #894 171,28 08/16/2013  08-01-50020
2046-145897 EXHAUST MANIFOLD FOR #8582 18525 08/16/2613  08-01-30020
2046-145538 OILDRY FOR STATION #2 7190 08/16/2G13  (08-01-50030
2046145950 T-5TAT FOR #891 529 08/16/2013  08-01-30020
2046-145567 BRAKE PADS AND ROTORS FOR #227 15597 08/16/2013  08-01-50090
2046-1450382 STCP SWITCH FOR #211 27,95 08/16/2013  08-01-50034
2046-145990 4 BATTERIES FOR #475 526.00 08/16/2015  08-01-50030
2046-145991 2 BATTERIES FOR #475 263.00 08/16/2013  08-01-50030
2046-145996 BATTERIES FOR #878 & STOCK 281,12 08/16/2013  08-01-50020
2046-146044 BATTERY FOR POLICE STOCK 95.48 DB/16/2013  08-01-50020
2046-146045 12 VOLT IUMP PACK 151.27 08/16/2013  08-01-86115
2046146064 AJR FILTER FOR #882 23.70 08/16/2013  08-01-50020
2046146065 OIL DRAIN PLUGS 1152 08/16/2013  08-01-50033
2046-146101 BATTERIES FOR #8735 & STOCK 214.63 08/16/2013  08-01-50020
2046-146108 24 VOLT JUMP PACK 494,29 08/16/2013 . 0B-01-8%115
2046-146117 STOP LAMP ASSEMBLY FOR #2352 118.85 08/16/2013  08-01-50034
2046-146175 HEADLAMP BULES FOR #3896 37.00 08/16/2013  08-01-50020
2046-146268 DRAIN PAN 11.78 08/16/2013  08-01-50035
2046-146356 STARTER FOR £313 180.99 08/16/2013  (8-01-50090
2046-146421 MOTOR & TRANSMISSION MOUNTS FOR & 87.57 08/16/2013  08-01-50090
2046-146432 BRAKE PADS FOR #8380 45.99 08/16/2013  08-01-50020
2046-146433 STARTER FOR #313 202.99 08/16/2013  08-01-50000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/16/2013 - §:35 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
2046146532 WIPER MOTOR FOR #212 9649 08/16/2013  08-01-50034
2046-146533 BATTERY FOR #52 12299 08/16/2013  08-01-50034
2046-146586 COOLING FANS FOR #8 871 & 875 330.14 08/16/20153  08-01-50020
2046-146605 RADIATOR CAF FOR #470 4.96 08/16/2013  08-01-50030
2046-146607 COOLING FAN FOR IMPALA §TOCK 190.07 08/16/2013  08-01-50020
2046-146710 BRAKE PADS AND ROTORS FOR SQUAD C. 31741 08/16/2013  08-01-30020
Check Total; 5,018.53
Vendor: 2555 CAVALLUZZOLLC Check Sequence; 41 ACH Enabled: False
132 CAVA-CLEAR 50 LB CONTAINERS SEWER } 101896 08/16/2013  35-01.83070
Check Total: 1,018.96
Vendor: 1895 CDW Government, Inc. Chock Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: Faise
DG54568 ADIUDICATION LAPTOPS - PD 1.709.99 08/16/2013  10-02-30000
DGS1046 PC- PR 1.028.99 08/16/2013  10-02-80000
DEs1220 EP NETWORKING 1500W POE + ZL MANUF 3,194,99 08/16/2013  54-01-54000
DK&2132 POLICE STATION NETWORKING 209.99 08/16/2013  54.01-54000
DM22174 VIDEO CARDS -PD 193.99 08/16/2013  10-02-80000
DM27218 POWER CABLES -PD 484.99 08/16/2013  10-02-50700
DM?29885 POWER CABLES. KEYBOARDS, AND MICE 35749 08/16/2015  10-02-50700
DN22278 PRINTER - PD COMMAND 374.37 08/16/2015  10-02-50706
DP43793 POLICE STATION NETWORKING §54.99 08/16/2013  54-01-34000
DP953858 HDD -NAS2 304,99 08/16/2013  10-02-80000
DR89552 SURGE PROTECTORS 223.99 08/16/2013  10-02-3070¢
DS10067 ADJUDICATION LAPTOPRS - P 1.344.99 08/16/2013  10-02-8000C
DS73652 WARRANTY PRESENTATION LAPTOP 290.60 08/16/2013  10-02-30000
DT64403 DVD/VERBATIM CD 12699 08/16/2013  10-20-60630
DVs5912 CARD READERS - VH 3178 08/16/2015  10-02-80000
DWe61947 PRESENTATION LAPTOPS - PD 677.00 08/16/2013  10-02-80000
DX165352 CARD READER - VH 10.59 08/16/2013  10-02-80001
DX31649 PRESENTATION LAFTOP WARRANTY - PD 145,00 08/16/20313  10-02-80000
DX40095 CARD READER - VH 10.62 08/16/2013  10-02-80001
Check Total: 11.615.74
Vendor:  UB*00409 CENTERFPQINT Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
Reftmd Check 10,000.00 08/01/2013  34-00-20100
Check Total: 10,000.00
Vendor: 2766 CERTIFIED FLEET SERVICES Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
F7258 AJC REPATR ON LADDER #2 328.14 08/16/2013  08-01-50030

AP-Coraputer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/16/2013 - §:35 AM



Invoice Mo

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Cleck Total: 328.14
Vendor: 0968 Christopher Burke Eag, Ltd. Check Sequenece: 45 ACH Enabled: False
111622 JACK B WILLIAMS FLOOD CONTROL RESE 5,337.50 08/16/2013  55-B1-82800

Check Total: 5.337.50
Vendor: 1420 CLARX DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabicd: False
413082 FLOODPLAIN & STORMWATER MANAGEM 7.000.00 08/16/2013  35-01-82800
413083 FLOODPLAIN & STORMWATER MANAGEN 3,875.00 08/16/2013  35-01-82800

Check Tatal: 10.873.00
Vendor: 3074 CLARKE ENVIRONMENTAL MQSQUITO Check Sequence; 47 ACH Enzbled: False
5036646 LAVARCIDE FOR MOSQUITO TRAPS 2.817.24 08/16/2013  35-01-628580

Check Total: 281724
Vendor: 0533 COLINETTE MARSHALL Cheek Soquence: 48 ACH Enzbled: False
08152013 24 HOURS @ 314.00/HOUR (7/29-7/31) 336.00 08/16/2013  10-01-67590

Check Total: 336.00
Vendor: 3644 COMCAST CABLE Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
0155544 7/13 MONTHLY INTERNET 154.35 08/16/2013  10-02-51200
0167317 7/13 MONTHEY INTERNET INVESTIGATIONS 15928 08/16/2013  10-02-51200
0168083 7113 MONTHLY INTERNET PD 162.85 08/16/2013  10-02-51200

Check Total: 476.48
Vendor: 3257 COMED Check Sequence: 50 ACH Erabled: False
1513111G04JUL13 1513111004 9540 ADDISON AVE 6/14-7/16/13 19.69 08/16/2013  10-50-62330
3195005070/613 5400 GRAND AVENUE 3195005070 6/7-7/8 20 43.64 08/16/201%  10-50-62330
5396076006JUL13 5396076006 3200 SARAH 6/13.7/15/13 226.69 08/16/2013  10-50-62330

Checl Total: 200.62
Vendor: 0521 COMMERICAL TIRE COMPANY Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
1110031115 FLAT REPAIR 329,00 08/16/2013  10-20-50100
1110031586 FLAT REPAIR #228 42 30 08/16/2015  10-90-50100

Cheek Total; 371.50
Vendor: 3459 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enebled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/16/2015 - §:35 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acet Number Reference
234218 LICENSE RENEWAL AND MAINTENANCE 20.800.00 08/16/2013  10-20-80700
Check Total; 20.800,00
Vendor: 5609 CONSTELLATION Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
0010772531-0001 0080020006 2713 SCOTT 6/7-7/9/13 180.54 08/16/2013  34-01-62800
0010772532-0001 0474092012 2713 SCOTT 6/10-7/9/13 280.03 08/16/2015  10-50-52330
0010790564-0001 3893073029 3900 MANNHEIM &/11-7/10/13 32.87 08/16/2013  10-50-62330
0019790565-0001 1018100065 0 N BELMONT 6/11-7/10/13 910,21 08/16/2013  10-50-62330
0010750573-0001 CI18EB785006 00WS WOLF ROAD 6/7-7/10/13 120.32 08/16/2013  10-50-62330
Q010817233-0001 0155121038 2713 SCOTT 6/13-7/14/2013 127.03 08/16/2013  10-50-62330
0010827081-0001 0297055062 2713 SCOTT 6/13-7/14/13 5,088.14 08/16/2013  34-01-62800
Check Total: 6.739.14
Vendor: 1337 Corporate Business Cards, Ltd Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
186218 BUISNESS CARDS - E. RICHARD, P. AINSW1 103.50 08/16/2013  10-12-51870
186935 TULY VILLAGE NEWS LETTER 2.479,60 08/16/2013  10-01-51880
Check Total: 2.583.10
Vendor: 2352 CRITICAL TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
2023643 AXTS CAMERA 3,185.00 0B/16/2013  10-20-80100
Check Total: 3,185.00
Vendor: 1464 D & P CONSTRUCTION Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
0000149379 30 YARD SWITCH 31C.00 08/16/2013 090164000
0000154254 30 YARD SWITCH §20.00 08/1672013  09-01-64000
090381 STREET SWEEPINGS 3.968.00 08/16/2013  09-01-64000
Check Total: 4,898.00
Vendor: 5503 DISCOVERY BENEFITS Check Sequance: 57 ACH Enabled: False
0000398690 MONTHLY PARTICIPANT & DEBIT CARD F 314.00 08/16/2013  10-01-40959
Check Total; 314.00
Vendor: 4025 DR. MICHAEL ARTRIP Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enebled: False
07313017800 DENTAL PAYMENT STEVE SCHEFFEL 248,00 0871672013 10-52-62390
Check Total: 248.00
Vendor: 1755 E HOFFMAN INC Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
26488 CONCRETE HAULED OUT 1,650.00 08/16/2013  10-50-62600

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Veador (08/16/2013 « 8:35 AM)
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Inveice No Description Awmoant Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Totak 1.650.00
Vendor: 2027 EICHMAN TOOLS INC Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
0802136244 AIRTCOLS 399.75 08/16/2013  08-0L-89105
0802136250 RATCHETS 224.90 08/16/2013  08.01-89105
Check Toral: 624.65
Vendor: 8255 EJ EQUIPMENT Cheek Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
0057032 EARTS FOR TRUCK %211 489.40 08/16/2013  08-01-50035
0057181 FARTS FOR TRUCK #211 109,74 08/16/2013  08-01-50035
0057266 PARTS FOR TRUCK #21] 1.283.91 08/16/2013  08-01-50035
0057468 TYMCQ 34.02 08/16/2013  08-01.-30009
Check Total: 1,517.07
Vendor: 3829 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC, Check Sequence; 62 ACH Enabled; False
o162 KING ST OUTAGE 2.787.93 08/16/2013  34-01-62860
o163 KING STREET A/C REPLACEMENT 4,362.58 0871672015  34-01-62860
9164 SCOTT ST TC SCADA 6,100.00 08/162013  35-01-63070
Check Total: 13,250.51
Vendor: 3278 Elevator Inspestion Sve, Co. Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
34262 REINSPECTION FEE FOR. 2745 MANNHEM 25.00 08/16/2013  10~13-6D550
Check Total: 25,00
Vendor; 2570 Emergenrcy Medical Pdts,, Ine, Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enzbled; False
1566334 ANBULANCE SUPPLIES 174.36 08/16/2013  10-30-82080
Check Total: 174.86
Vendor: 1801 EX-CELL KAISER MANUFACTURING/ DESI Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
111652 RECYCLING BINS 4,125.00 Q8/16/2013  10-90-62600
111654 RECYCLING BINS 42000 08/16/2013  10-50-62600
Chegk Total: 4,545.00
Vendor: 4713 Fahey & Sons Asphalt Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
07262013 WILLIAMS PIPELINE RAILROAD SPUR PAM 7.9%0.60 08/16/2013  10-50-62600
313 STREET GARAGE PAVING 2.090.00 08/16/2013  10-%0-62600
315 9500 BELMONT PAVING 1,090.00 08/16/2013  10-90-62600
318 ¢500 BELMONT PAVING 2,990.00 08/16/2013  10-90-62600

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/16/2013 - £:35 AMY
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317 9300 BELMONT PAVING 1,859.00 08/16/2013  10-90-62600
318 GARRA PAVING 1,599.00 08/16/2013  10-90-62600
321 25TH AVE, FROM BRITTA TO ADDISON PAN 1,3%0,00 08/16/2013  10-90-62600
322 9541 ADDISON PAVING 490,00 08/16/2013  10-90-62600
323 MILLER PARK, 25TH AND ADDISON PAVIN 1.8%0.00 08/16/2013  10-50-62600
Check Total: 21.410.00
Vendor 3904 Fedex Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
2-309-46788 SHIPMENT TO CHICAGO METRO AGENCY 18.53 08/16/2013  54-01-59000
2-353-35194 PACKAGE TO THE NEWPORT GROUP FOR - 34.07 08/16/2013  10-60-51300
Check Total: 52.60
Vendor: 4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS/Northern Water ¥ Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
0025514-1 WATTS PARTS 183.03 08/16/2013  34.01-62835
0032152 RPZ BACKFLOW PREVENTER. 57233 08/16/2013  34-01-62860
0032152-1 RPZ BACKFLOW PREVENTER 141025 08/16/2013  34-01-62860
0633906 HYDRANT METERS 449624 OB/16/2013  34-01-62835
0033509 METERS 1,114.84 08/162013  34-01-62835
0034638 METER/FLANGE XITS $28.95 08/16/2013  34-01-62835
Check Totzal: 8,606,565
Vendor: 1825 FGM/SRBL ARCHITECTS Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enzbled: False
11-0104.01-24 NEW POLICE STATION CONSTRUCTION 16.971.92 08/16/2013  54-D1-54000
Check Totai: 16,971.92
Vendor: 0065 FILLMORE ELECTRIC SUPPLY Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
112222 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES FOR STATION #3 R 267.00 08/16/2013  10-30-62060
Check Total: 267.00
Vendor: 0502 FLOORS & WALLS UNLIMITED Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enzbled: False
3117 PAINT 152.20 08/16/2013  34-01-62590
Check Total: 15220
Vendor: 0081 FRANKLIN PARE. PLUMBING CO Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
10490 2431 ELDER SERVICE LEAK 2.420,00 08/16/2013  34-01-62860
16491 3629 ELDER WATER SHUT OFF/EXCAVATIC 2,200.00 08/16/2013  34-01-62860
10499 9700 GRAND MAIN BREAK. 6,380.00 08/16/2013

34-01-62860

AP-Computer Chock Proof List by Vendor (08/16/2013 - $:35 AM)
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Check Total: 11.000.00
Vendor: 3510 GARVEY'S OFFICE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
PINV620283 FILE STORAGE, TAPE, AND ENVELOPES 215.65 08/15/2015  10-01-50400
PINV621681 LABELS, ENVELOPES AND INK CARTRIDG 97.37 08/16/2013  10-01-50400
PINV623935 PAPER CLIPS. BINDERS. AND SHARPIES 7156 08/16/2013  10-01-50400
PINVE25328 TAPE, SHARPIES. AND EASEL 321.57 08/16/2013  10-01-30400
PINV629573 STAMP FAD AND BICS 122.62 08/16/2013  10-D1-50400
PINVE32687 STAPLER. PENCIL HOLDER, WASTEBASKE 1.129.73 08/16/2015  10-20-50400
PINVE&32716 CALCULATOR, INK CARTRIDGE, ORGANIZ 220,85 08/16/2013  10-20-50400
PINV&32754 BATTERIES, PENS, TRAYS 349,76 08/16/2013  10-20-504G0
PINV632791 CLEANER. 42,57 08/16/2013  15-20-50400
PINVE33430 BATTERIES 177.00 08/16/2013  10-90-52680
PINV633722 LCD CLEANER 4947 08/1672013  10-90-62680
Check Total: 2.798.55
Veador: 5200 CGRAINGER Check Sequence; 74 ACH Ensbled: False
9188820618 WALL MOUNT 691.635 08/16/2013  10-90-62590
9188820626 ZIPPER BAG AND MEASURING TAPE 41.10 08/16/2013  10-90-62590
9158820634 AIR HOSE AND AIR GUN 88.47 08/16/2013  10-99-62590
9190819210 NEW COMPRESSOR FOR THE VEHICLE EX £88.12 08/16/2013  10-30-62040
9194265527 NFPA. SIGN FOR SALT DOME 268.453 08/16/2613  10-30-62600
Check Total: 1.977.77
Vendor: 5604 GUARDIAN Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False
438827 DENTAL HMO AUGUST 2013 716,50 08/16/2013  10-52-62390
468861 DENTAL PPO AUGUST 2013 11.522.99 08/16/2013  10-52-62390
Check Total: 1223949
Vendor: 1333 I & HELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enzbled: False
21673 STREET CABLES LOCATED 896.53 08/16/2013  10-90.62600
21674 VARIOUS LOCATION STREET LIGHETS 1.038.55 08/16/2013  10-50-62600
21681 VETERANS MEMORIAL 1,342.25 08/16/2015  10-61-6359C
21682 WATER DEPARTMENT LIGHTING 971,68 08/16/2013  34-01-62590
21683 WOLF AND BELMONT, BELMONT AND 251 1.663.75 08/16/2015  10-90-62600
21634 GRAND AND VIADUCT STREET LIGHT MA 1,686.50 08/16/2013  10-90-62600
21728 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE 1,140.60 08/16/2013  10-90-62600
Check Total: 8,75427

AP-Computer Cheek Proof List by Vendor (08/16/2013 - $:35 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 0062 HILDRETH, RICHARD Check Sequence: 77 ACH Ensbled: False
08032013 CONSULTING - PROGRAMING SUPPORT PI 150.00 08/16/2013  18-02-51150
Check Total: 150.00
Vendor: 1817 HR. SIMPLIFIED: Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False
36147 COBRA INITIAL NOTICES JULY 2053 3.00 08/16/2013  10-60-51550
Check Totak: 3.00
Vendor: 4711 IDOT Financial Services Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled; False
40351 RIVER & KING TRAFFIC SIGNAL 406.56 08/16/2013  10-90-52600
Check Total: 406.56
Vendor: 4824 ILEAS Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False
DUES3099 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 24000 08/16/2013  10.20-52100
Check Total: 240.00
Vendor: 3754 Hlinois Department of Revenue Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: True
PR Batch 00801.08.2013 State Income Tax 1.462.72 0W31/2013  10-D0-20215 PR Batch 00801.08.2013 State Income Tax
Check Total: 1.462,72
Vendor: 1016 ILLINOIS BOMICIDE INVESTIGATORS ASS Check Sequance: 82 ACH Enabled: False
67302013 TRAINING CONFERENCE 10/14-10/16/2013 §75.00 08/1612013  10-20-52001
Check Total: 875.00
Vendor: 0054 TLLINOIS TAX INCREMENT ASSOCIATION Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enzbled: False
672374 ITIADUES 7/1/2013-6/30/2014 650.00 08/16/2013  12-01-59000
Check Total: 650.00
Vendor: 0598 Image One Facility Sohations Check Scquence: 84 ACH Enabled: False
34248 JUNE JIANITORIAL SERVICES FOR VILLAG 825,00 08/16/2013  10-13-52600
34808 AUGUST 1-20 JANITORIAL SERVICE 535.54 08/16/2013  10-13-52600
Check Total: 1,358.54
Vendor: 5327 INDUSTRIAL & WHOLESALE LUMBER Check Sequence: 85 ACH Engbled: False
66847 PLYWOOD 522.83 08/16/2013  10-20-52600

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/16/2013 - 8:35 AM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 522.83
Vendor: 1577 Intemnal Revenue Service Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled; True
PR Batch 00801.08.2013 Medicare Employer Po 439.86 07/31/2013  10-00-20211 PR Batch 00801.08.2013 Medicare Emplor
PR Barch 00801.08.2013 Federal Income Tax 1,795.96 07/31/2013  10-00-20200 PR Batch 0G801,08.2013 Federal Income 1
PR Batch 00801.08.2013 Medicare Emploves Pe 439,86 07/31/2013  10-00-20210 PR Batch 00801.08,2013 Medicare Emplor
Check Total: 2.675.68
Vendor: 4559 JESSE'S LAWN SERVICE Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False
2525 FORECLOSURE AND VACANT PROPERTY ( 1.770.00 08/16/2013  10-13-53000
2670 FORECLOSURE AND VACANT PRCPERTY ¢ 2.610.00 08/16/2013  19-13-53000
Cheek Total: 4,380.00
Vendor: 3560 JOHN SAKASH, COMPANY INC Check Sequence; 88 ACH Enabled: False
. 303397 CHAIN SLINGS, CHAIN. HOOK 919,72 08/16/2013  35-01-63100
Check Total; 91972
Vendor: 3233 Just Tites Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False
223345 TIRE FOR #2880 118.95 08/16/2013  08-01-50020
223437 TIRES 3[1.82 08/16/2013  10-20-50300
223678 TIRES 118,95 08/16/2013  10-20-50300
223829 TIRES 23790 08/16/2013  10-20-30300
224150 TIRES 118.95 08/16/2015  10-20-50300
224522 TIRE FOR #879 153.02 08/16/2013  08-01-50020
224552 TIRE FOR #3881 11895 08/16/2013  08-01-50020
224590 REPAIR TIRE FGR #8381 20.00 08/16/2013  08-01-50020
Check Total: 1,198.54
Vendor: 2664 KELLENBERGER ELECTRIC Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False
DRAW #14 NEW POLICE STATION 1339215 08/16/2013  54.01-54000
Check Total: 1339215
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: §1 ACH Enabled: False
2629 11441 MELROSE & 11124 ADDISON 251500 08/16/2013  34-01-62860
2934 ROSE STREET, WEST OF POLICE PARKING 4,775.00 08/16/2013  34-01-62860
2037 CALWAGNER AND FRANKLIN, 9611 FRANE 2,185.00 08/16/2013  10-90-62600
Check Total: 9.473.00

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor {08/16/2013 - 8:35 AM)
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Vendor: 5590 LARRY™S PLUMBING Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False
13713 POWER ROD MOP SINK. FLUSHED OUTLIM 167.00 08/16/2013  10-13-52600

Check Totzl: 167.00
Vendor: (763 Joseph Lauro Chetk Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False
1522327144 CTA TRANSIT CARD FOR DEPOSITIONS 60.00 08/16/2613  34-01-59000
168 PARKING AT CTA STATION IN ROSEMONT 5.00 08/16/2013  34-01-59000

Check Total: 65.00
Vendor: 0937 LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False
30322 PROF. SERVICES FOR ACTUARIAL REPORT 2.160.00 08/16/2013  10-33-52490

Cheek Total: 2,100.00
Vendor: 1333 Lawson Products, Ing. Check Sequence; 95 ACH Enabled: False
9301798158 ROLL TOWELS AND GLOVES 268.85 08/16/2013  10-80-82680
9301802260 ROLL TOWELS, WASHERS, AND TY-RAPS 215,59 08/16/2013  10-90-62680
9301803709 TY.RAFRS 11699 08/16/2013  10-90-62680
9301809771 ROLL TOWELS, WASHERS, AND TY-RAPSE 937 08/16/2013  10-90-62680
9500084390 SAFETY PIN RETURN -608.67 08/16/2013  10-50-52680

Check Total: 3647
Vendor: 1438 LIGHT BULB DEPOT Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
31328784 LIGHT BULB PURCHASE FOR VILLAGE HA 65.50 08/16/2013  10-13-52600

Check Total: 6550
Vendor: 0621 LOUIS F. CAINKAR, LTD, Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enzbled: False
07182015 BOND COUNSEL SERVICE RENDERINGS 1.062.50 08/16/2013  44-01-45000

Check Total: 1.062.50
Vendor: 1438 MeMaster-Carr Supply Co. Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enzbled: False
56188016 LOCKING PIN AND LANYARD 134.50 08/16/2013  10-90-62600

Check Total: 134,50
Vendor: 4320 MEL'3 CAR CARE CENTER Cheek Bequence; 99 ACH Enabled: False
61602 REPATR RADIATOR FOR #211 [50.00 08/16/2013  98-01-50035

Check Total: 150,00

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/16/2013 - 8:35 AM)

Page 16



Invoice No
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Vendor: 0131 MENARDS - MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 160 ACH Enabled: False
3277 INSULATED SCREWDRIVER-2PK. TESTER. . 60.93 08/16/2013  10-90-62600
33127 CHAINILINK KENNEL PANNEL 8499 08/16/2013  10-90-62600
33780 ANCHCORS AND SANDER 15.90 08/16/2013  10-90-52590
33898 STEP LADDER, EXTENSICON CORDE, STOP 156.88 08/16/2013  10-13-32600
35665 SUPPLIES 30.76 08/16/2013  10-13-52500
36405 GLASS SCRAPERE, FURNITURE POLISH. W 30,02 08/16/2013  10-13-52600
36462 EDGE CUTTERS, REPLACEMENT BLADES, 152.23 08/16/2013  10-13-52600
Cheek Total: 53871
Vendor: 4876 MESIROW INSURANCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 161 ACH Enabled: False
ME66133 AUDIT WORKMAN'S COMP UNDERPAYME 62.197.00 08/16/2015  10-32-62200
Check Toml: 62,197.00
Vendor: 5104 MICHAEL TODD & COMPANY Check Sequence: 162 ACH Enzabled: False
138534 SPRAY PAINT 134.36 08/16/2013  10-90-62600
Check Totak: 134.36
Vendor: 2046 MID AMERICAN WATER INC. Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: False
8442441 INVENTORY FOR HYDRANTS 247.83 08/16/2015  34-01-62860
94909 A INVENTORY FOR HYDRANTS 9.450.52 08/16/2013  34-01-62860
9490%A-1 INVENTORY FOR HIYDRANTS 1,245.98 08/16/2013  33-01-62860
Check Total: 10,844,335
Vendor; 2265 MIDCO, INC. Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: False
DRAW #14 NEW POLICE STATION 47.584.81 0%/16/2013  54.01-54000
Check Total: 47.884.81
Vendor: 2488 MOHR. OIL COMPANY Check Sequence: 105 ACH Ensbled: False
170814FIRE DIESEL FUEL 7075.46 08/16/2013  10-30-50200
170814GARBAGE DIESEL FUEL 2.695.61 08/16/2013  09-01-50200
170814SEWER DIESEL FUEL 334253 0OB/16/2013  35-01-50200
170814STREET DIESEL FUEL 7076.77 08/16/2013  10-90-50200
1708 I4WATER DIESEL FUEL 1.586.99 08/16/2013  34-01-50200
Check Total: 21,775.36
Vendor: 1782 MTI Construction Services, LLC Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: False
13-013 NEW POLICE DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTIt 41,387.61 08/16/2013  54-01-54000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Veandor {08/16/2013 - 8:35 AM)
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Check Total: 41.387.61
Vendor: 0129 MURPHY'S CONTRACTORS EQUIP Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enzbled: False
160795 CHAIN SAW SERVICE 21.06 08/16/2013  10-30-80570
161564 WATER TRAILER PART 20,00 08/16/2013  08-01-50034
152007 REPAIR SAW FOR WATER DEPARTMENT 38.28 08/16/2013  08-01-50034
Check Total: 12628
Vendor: 2033 NICK'S SALES AND SERVICE Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: Faise
53218 PARTS & LABOR FOR. LAWN MOWER 286.11 08/16/2013  34-01-50940
Check Total: 280.11
Vendor: 4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: False
0467190000J0L13 0467190000 9545 BELMONT 6/26-7/25/13 392.05 08/16/2013  10-20-52450
0884290000TULY 0584290000 10001 ADDISON &/26-7/26/13 128.78 08/16/2013  10-30-52450
088429C000JUNE 0884290000 10001 ADDISON 5/28-6/26/13 165.00 08/15/2013  10-30-52450
17658150235UL 1765819023 9621 PACIFIC AVE 6/25-7/25/2032 26,19 08/16/2015  10-13-52350
18952060207UL13 1835206020 9225 GRAND AVENUE &/25-7/25: 24.95 08/16/2013  35-01-32450
A5671900004TUN 45671900004 9535 BELMONT 5/24-6/25/13 17133 08/16/2013  34-01-62940
4567190600JUL13 4567190000 9535 BELMONT 6/235-7/25/2013 124.47 08/16/2013  34-01-62940
5567190600JULL3 5567190000 9301 BELMONT AVENUE 6/25-7 16571 08/16/2013  10-50-62940
83226800007TUN 83226800007 10900 KING STREET 5/30-6/28/ 5758 08/16/2013  34-01-62840
B7873543T2TULLS 8787554572 9320 BELMONT AVENUE 6/25-7+ 2313 08/16/2013  34-01-62840
Check Total: 1.275.0%
Vendor: 2107 Norcomm Public Safety Comm. Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enzbied: False
278-001985 NORCOMM 9-1-1 DISPATCH STAFF AUGHUS 40,639.00 08/16/2013  10-14-40220
278001986 POLICE RECORDS MGMT STAFF AUGUST ! 11.926.08 08/16/2013  10-20-60400
Check Total: 52,565.08
Vendor: 0270 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: False-
845996 CAR MATS FOR THE ELECTRIC VEHICLES 51.98 0B/162013  10-13-52600
Check Total: 51.98
Vendor: 3227 CDELSON & STERK, LTD Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: False
12163 FIREFIGHTERS UNION NEG. 247.50 08/16/2015  10-30-64000
12163-1 ZUREK V FP ELECTORATL BOARD 247,50 08/16/2013  10-72-62557
12165-2 TEAMBTER LOCAL 1.320.00 08/16/2013  10-72-62557

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/16/2013 - 8§:35 AM)
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12163-3 ORDINANCES 1,196.25 08/16/2013  10-72-62557
121634 GENERAL 9.528.75 08/16/2013  10-72-62557
12163-5 GENERAL-MISC 117.27 08/16/2013  10-72-62557
12163-6 COSTAR AND COMED 206.25 08/16/2013  10-72-6G2557
12164 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3010 N MANNH. 123,75 08/16/2013  12-01-62557
12278 12278 ZUREK IV V8. FRANKLIN PARK 3.256.60 08/16/2013  10-32-62195
12279 12275 ZUREK TV VB, FRANKLIN PARK 7.766.50 08/16/2013  10-32-62195

Check Total! 24.016,37
Vendor: 0141 Paramedic Services of 1L, Inc. Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: False
JULY 2015 AMBULANCE BILLING JULY 2013 1,352.47 D8/16/2013  10-30-6214G
JUNE 2013 AMBULANCE BILLING JUNE 2013 78626 08/16/2013  10-30-62140

Check Total: 2,138.73
Vendor: 3311 PARTSILLC Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: False
000018131 STOCK FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT 182.44 08/16/2013  08-01.50030

Check Total: 182.44
Vendor: 0659 PATRIOT RANGE TECENCLOGIES Check Sequence; 115 ACH Enabled: False
DRAW #14 NEW POLICE STATICN 44.717.00 08/16/2013  54-01-54000

Check Totad: 44.717.00
Vendor: (142 Patten Industries, Ins, Check Sequence: 116 ACH Enzbled: False
PROC0033520 DQOR FOR PW TRUCK, 2,744.61 08/16/2013  10-90-30100
PEOCO033521 DOOR FOR PW TRUCK 2,746,098 06/16/2013  10-50-50100
PROCO033522 HEADLINER, 378.10 08/16/2013  10-S0-30100
TM36263 INSTALL PARTS, SAND AND PATNT 2,014.79 08/16/2012  10-80-50100

Checl Total: 7.584.48
Vendor: 4599 PAUL MCDONNELL & ASSOQCLATES Check Sequence: 117 ACH Enabled: Faise
06292013 FEE FOR HEALTH INSPECTCOR SERVICES F 450,00 08/16/2013  10-13-40207
07312013 FEE FOR HEALTH INSPECTOR SERVICES F 1.470.00 08/16/2015  10-13-40207

Check Total: 1.920.00
Vender: 0151 PIRTANO Check Sequence: 118 ACH Enabled; False
68809 FINAL PAYMENT PRIVATE FIBER WORK - 26,182.50 08/16/2013  54-01-54000

Check Toral: 26.182.50

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/16/2013 - 8:35 AM)

Page 15



Inveice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 0465 PRO TEAM EXTERIORS Check Sequence: 119 ACH Enabled: False
PTI337 FINAL PAYMENT FOR NEW FLAT ROOF AT 14,134.00 08/16/2013  10-13-82000

Check Total: 14,134.00
Vendor: 1924 PTL LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 120 ACH Engzbled: False
4426 SR, GRASS CUTTING 92 CUTS & $15 EACH. 1.380.00 08162013 10-60-63550
4598 SR. GRASS CUTTING 66 CUTS #3815 BEACH . 990.00 08/16/2013  10-60-63550

Check Total; 2,370.00
Vendor: 0261 QUEZADA LANDSCAPING Check Bequence: 121 ACH Enabled: False
07072013 LAWN MAINTENACE FOR VACANT AND Fi 886.00 08/16/2013  10-13-55000
07122013 GRASS CUTTING FEES FOR VACANT AND 844.00 08/16/2013  10-15-53000

Check Total: 1.730.00
Vendor: 0168 RN.O.W, INC. Check Sequence: 122 ACH Enabled: False
2013-44189 HOSE 418.90 08/16/2013  53-01-62860

Check Total: 41890
Vendor: 1096 Radco Coemmmunications, Ine. Check Sequence: 123 ACH Enabled: False
79047 MICROPHCNE 96.60 08/16/2013  10-90-59000
79081 NEW STATION (WIFLANTENNA SYSTEM) 464.00 08/16/2013  54-01-54000

Check Total: 360.60
Vendor; 5006 Rain for Rent Chicage Check Sequence: 124 ACH Enabled: False
23000810 PUMP RENTAL TO PUMP OUT JB WILLIAM 4,626.83 08/16/2013  35-01-6307¢

Check Total: 4,626.83
Vendor: 5340 RC COMMUNIATIONS Check Sequence: 125 ACH Enabled: False
14821 SPEAKER SYSTEM 280.00 08/16/2013  10-61-69580
148214 SPEAKER. SYSTEM 280.00 08/16/2013  10-61-69500
148218 SPEAKER SYSTEM 280.00 08/16/2013  10-51-69550
14821C SPEAKER SYSTEM 280.00 GR/16/2013  10-61-69361

Check Totai: 1,120.00
Vender: 2101 REBEL'S TROPHIES, NG Check Sequence: 126 ACH Enabled: False
72229 PLAQUE FOR STATE OF DURANGO - XEY'1 104.50 08/16/2013  10-01-39G00

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/16/2013 - &35 AM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount

Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 104.50
Yendor: 2872 Roebie Storage Check Sequence: 127 ACH Enabled: False
07122013 2012 TIF REPAYMENT REQUEST 206.430.76 08/16/2013  14-01-67700
73177-002 SCALEUSE 42.00 08/16/2015  10-20-6053

Check Total: 29647276
Vendor: 3621 REY'S LANDSCAPING Check Scquence: 128 ACH Enzbled: Faise
2866 SR LAWN CUTTING 92 CUTS @ 315 BACH } 1.380.00 08/16/2013  10-60-635350
2528 SRLAWN CUTTING %4 CUTS @ $15 EACH) 1.410.00 08/16/2013  10-60-63550
2529 JULY FORECLOSURES AND VACANT GRAS 350,00 08/16/2013  10-13-33000

Check Total: 3,640.00
Vendor; 1017 Ricoh Customer Finance Corp. Check Sequence: 125 ACH Enabled: False
23646051 MONTHLY LEASE - PD COPIER 537.78 08/16/2013  10-02-80C01
23646052 MCNTHLY LEASE - VH, FD, PW COPIERS 1.325.57 08/16/2013  10-02-80001
5027012166 MAIN FLEET QUARTERLY USAGE 684.80 08/16/2013  10-02-80001

Check Total: 2,548.15
Vendor: 2364 RICOH USA Check Sequence: 130 ACH Egabled: False
1040617501 CONSULTING SERVICES 3,800.00 08/16/2013  10-02-51150
1041180501 PHONE BWMPLEMENTATION - PHASE 1 48.114,75 08/16/2013  10-02-82000
3027050450 FD QUARTERLY USAGE 37.75 08/16/2013  10-02-80001

Check Total: 51.952.50
Vendor: 0833 RILEY CONSTRUCTION CQ Check Sequence: 131 ACH Enabled: False
DRAW #14 NEW POLICE STATION 25.646.57 08/16/2013  54-01-54000

Check Total: 25.646.57
Vendor: 2023 RED Const Supplies & Equip Inc Check Sequence: 132 ACH Enabled: False
1/996530 PLASTIC FENCE 152.00 08/16/2013  10-90-62500

Checlk Total: 152.00
Vendor: 1735 ROBERT MICHALOWSKI Check Sequence: 133 ACH Enabled; False
07302013 ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES FOR 8/1-8/31/% 1.417.00 08/16/2013  10-12-32825

Check Total; 1.417.00

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/16/2013 - 8:35 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 0356 ROSEMONT LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 134 ACH Engbled: False
203740 VACANT AND FORECLOSURE GRASS CUT' 418.00 08/16/2013  10-13-53000
Check Total: 418.00
Vendor:  208] ROSENTHAL, MURPHY, COBLENTZ & DO Check Sequence: [35 ACH Enabled: False
1095M-TUL13 PD ISSUES JULY 2013 19421 08/16/2013  10-20-64000
Check Total: 194.21
Vendor: 1201 FRANK ROWLEY Check Sequence: 136 ACH Enabled; False
08042013 END OF SUMMER FESTIVAL MUSIC PERFC 800.00 08/16/2013  10-61-69562
Check: Total: 800.00
Vendor:  UB*00410 RAYMOND RUBC Check Sequence: 137 ACH Enebled: False
Refund Check 13.18 08/02/2013  35-00-20100
Refund Check 2448 08/02/2013  34-00-20100
Check Total: 37.66
Vendor: 2419 Russo’s Power Equipment Check Sequence; 138 ACH Enabled: False
1559910 INNERTUBE 3631 0816/2013  10-90-62600
1599919 INNERTUBE 3831 OB/16/2013  10-50-62600
1684669 SPOOL INSERT 7.94 08/16/2013  34-01-62850
1685086 GAS CANS, CHANGE. AND OIL 33321 08/16/2013  34-01.62590
1685086A GAS CANS, CHANGE, AND OIL 332.00 Q81672013 35-01-62590
1690576 CHAIN AND GUIDE BAR 107.46 08/16/2015  34.01-62880
1680580 FLEXHOSE 44.97 08/16/2013  34-01-62860
Check Totl; 902,20
Vendor: 0047 Rydin Sign and Decal Check Sequence: 139 ACH Enabled: False
177736 MOTCRCYCLE TAGS 153.25 081672015 10-90-62325
Chegk Total: 153.25
Vendor: 2960 3 & E Inspections, Inc. Check Sequence; 140 ACH Enabled: False
7541 SATETY TEST FOR TRUCK 212 23.50 08/16/2013  08-01-50034
7542 SAFETY TEST FOR TRUCK 234 23.50 08/16/2013  08-0I-50034
T543 SAFETY TEST FOR TRUFCK 232 23.50 08/16/2013  08-01.50034
Ta45 SAFETY TEST FOR TRUCK 219 23.50 08/16/2013  08-01-50034
Check Total: 94.00

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/16/2013 - 8:35 AM)
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Invoice No

Deseription

Amount

Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 0579 Sam's Towing Service. Inc. Check Sequence: 141 ACH Enabled: False
90431 TOW FOR TRUCK #211 300.00 08/16/2013  35-01-50100

Check Total: 300.00
Vendor: 5442 SEVEN ELEVEN Check Sequence: 142 ACH Enabled: Faise
07102013 PRISONER MEALS JANUARY 26 THROUGH 38341 08/16/2013  10-20-60620

Check Total: 383.41
Vendor: 0850 SHEMIN Check Sequence: 143 ACH Enabled: False
818237 KNIVES #618237 £4.03 08/16/2013  10-50-62600
818396 RAINBIRD #818396 55.50 08/16/2013  10-90-62600

Check Total: 139.53
Vendor: 1630 SHERMAN MECHANICAL Check Sequence: 144 ACH Enabled: False
DRAW #14 NEW POLICE STATION 52,082.40 08/16/2013  54-01-54000

Check Total: 52,082.40
Vendor: 3565 SHERMAN MECHANICAL- HVAC Check Sequence: 143 ACH Enabled: False
DRAW #14 NEW POLICE STATION 80.750.00 0BA16/2013  54-01-54000

Check Total: 50,790.00
Vendor: 3739 SMG Security Systems, Ine. Check Sequence: 146 ACH Enabled: False
204610 9501 BELMONT BATTERY FOR CARD ACCE 666,00 08/16/2013  10-80-625%0
237761 MONITCRING CENTRAL STATION B/A SYS 105.00 08/16/2013  10.13-52600
240589 $501 BELMONT TROUBLESHOOT CARD AC 186.00 08/16/2013  10-90-625%0

Check Towl: 957.00
Vendor: 3336 Smith Laszlle Checlk Sequence: 147 ACH Enabled: False
1 MG RESEVOIR 100 - 1 MG RESEVOIR ROOF 1.820.00 08/16/2013  59-01-82800
1 SILVERCREEK SILVER CREEK CHANNEL DMPROVEMENT 15.,600.00 08/16/2013  58-01-82800
108042013 STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS FOR B-12 E 3,200.00 08/16/2013  10-50-82800
3A 2013 VILLAGE ENGINEERING SERVICES $.262.00 08/16/2013  34-01-82800
3B 2015 VILLAGE ENGINEERING SERVICES 6,262.00 08/16/2013  35-01-82800
3C 2013 VILLAGE ENGINEERING SERVICES 6261.00 08/16/2013  10-90-82800
ZA 2013 VILLAGE ENGINEERING/PW MGMT 8 9.582.00 08/16/2013  35-01-82800
4B 2013 VILLAGE ENGINEERING/PW MGMT & 3,000.00 08/16/2013  34-01-82800
4C 2013 VILLAGE ENGINEERING/FW MGMT S 4,000.00 08/16/2013  10-90-82800

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Veador (08/16/2013 - 8:35 AM}



Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 55,987.00
Vendor: 2659 SPECTER INSTRUMENTS Check Sequence: 148 ACH Enabled: False
1307026544 ANNUAL RENEWAL CF SOFTWARE MAINT 395.00 08/16/2013  34-01-30930

Check Total: 395,00
Vendor: 072 Speed-O-Lite Printing Center Cheek Sequence: 149 ACH Enabled: Faise
63435 PATIENT INFORMATION PADS FOR AMBUL 115.85 08/16/2013  10-30-82080

Check Total: 11585
Vendor: 4125 SPRINT Check Sequence: 150 ACH Enabled: False
304555526-112 MONTHLY CELL PHONE CHARGES 27.13 08/16/2013  10-02-80300

Check Total: 27.13
Vendor: 5433 STAFFORDS Check Sequence: 151 ACH Enabled: False
514628 ENGINE FOR FIRE CAR (IMPAT.A) 875.00 08/16/2013  08-01-50030

Check Totak: 875.00
Vendor: 3795 Standard Equipment Company Check Sequence: 152 ACH Enabled: False
C83204 FAN FOR SWEEPER #1 187.15 08/16/2015  08-01-50035

Check Total; 187.15
Vendor: 1569 Sterling Codifiers, Inc, Check Sequence: 153 ACH Enabled: False
13903 SUPPLEMENT #10 1.686.00 08/16/2013  10-18-5183¢

Check: Total: 1,686.00
Vendoer: 0340 Storino, Ramello & Durkin Check Sequence; 154 ACH Enabled: False
651678 LEGAL SERVICES 48L.85 08/16/2013  10-72-62557
61679 LEGAL SERVICES TIF REFUND LIABILITY 157.50 08/16/2013  22-01-67590
816794 LEGAL SERVICES TIF REFUND LIABILITY 157.50 08/16/2013  43-01-62357
61680 PROFESSIONAL LEGAL 8ERVICES BELMO! 332.50 08/16/2013  13-01-62537
61913 GENERAL CORPORAIE LEGAL MATTERS 1,216.25 08/16/2015  10-72-62557

Check Total: 234560
Vendor: 2597 PAUL STRZALA Check Sequence: 155 ACH Enabled: False
10FMO372 REIMBURSEMENT FOR REPAIR PARTS FOF 9232 08/16/2013  10-30-62040

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/16/2013 - 8:35 8M)




Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 9232
Vendor: 0182 Suburban Laboratories Check Sequence; 156 ACH Enabled: False
29347 SAMPLE TESTING 115.00 08/16/2013  34-01-62850

Check Total: 115.00
Vendor:  OL83 SUBURBAN WELDING STEEL, LLC Cheek Sequence: 157 ACH Enabled: False
343524 TRUCK #205 INSPECTION & REPAIR 4,707.04 08/16/2013  10-90-50100

Check Total: 4.707.04
Vendor: 5462 SUN LIFE FINANCIAL Check Sequence: 158 ACH Enabled: False
218110AUGL3 MONTHLY DISABILITY AUGUST 2013 314941 08/16/2013  10-52-62370

Check Total: 314941
Vendor: 4670 SuperValw/Albertsons Check Sequence: 159 ACH Enabled: Faise
07172013 COFFEE AND WATER 212.88 08/16/2013  10-01-30400

Check Total: 212,88
Vendor: 4231 TELVENT DTN Check Sequence: 160 ACH Enabled: False
4078326 WEATHER SENTRY 8/15/13 - 11/14/13 924.00 08/16/2013  10-90-62600

Check Total: 224.00
Vendor: 3075 Terminal Supply Commpany Check Sequence: 161 ACH Enabled: False
49138-00 STORAGE TUBE FOR ENGINE #1 59.60 08/16/2013  08-01-50030

Check Total: 39.60
Vendor: 1792 THE COLOR SHOPPE Check Sequence: 162 ACH Enabled: False
202745 PAINT 114.67 08/16/2013  10-50-62600

Check Total: 114.67
Vendor: 1505 THE JORDAN GROUP Check Sequence: 163 ACH Enabled: False
07312013 JULY PUBLIC AFFAIRS, MARKETING AND . 5,000.00 08/16/2013  10-01-51885

Check Total: 5,000.00
Vendor: 5329 THE SERVICE CENTER. LLC Check Sequence: 164 ACH Enabled: False
164601 CXYGEN FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT 110.50 08/16/2013  10-30-62090

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/16/2013 - 8:35 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 110.50
Vendor: 5423 THIRD MILLENNIUM Check Sequence: 165 ACH Enabled: False
15981 UTILITY BILL RENDERING JULY 2013 1.510.23 08/16/2013  34-D1-62857
16065 UTILITY BILL RENDERING AUGUST 2013 1,531.99 08/16/2013  34-01-62857

Check Total; 3,042.22
Vendorr 0190 Thrift 'n Swift, Inc, Check Sequence: 166 ACH Enabled: False
81165 ENVELOPES 27599 08/16/2013  10-20-50400

Check Total: 27599
Vendor: 3020 TIGERDIRECT.COM Check Sequence: 167 ACH Enabled: False
J43720640105 PATCH CABLES -PD 152.96 08/16/2015  10-02-80001

Check Total: 152.96
Vendor: 3694 Tire Town North Check Sequence: 168 ACH Enabled: False
102218 TIRES FOR PCLICE 1,163.76 08/16/2C15  16-20-30300

Check Total: 116376
Vendor: 1670 TOTEM LUMBER AND SUPPLY Check Sequence: 169 ACH Enabled: False
54651 PLYWOOD AND OTHER BUILDING SUPPLI 1.000.35 08/16/2013  10-30-62060

Check Total: 1.000.35
Vendor: 2079 Traffic Control & Protection Check Sequence: 170 ACH Enabled: False
77522 SIGNS 91290 08/16/2013  10-90-62510
77564 DATING STICKERS, STARTING WITH 2013 282.50 08/16/2013  10-90-62610
77677 SIGNS 580.40 08/16/2013  10-90-62510
77678 STEEL BANDING, CAUTION TAPE 702.05 08/16/2013  10-50-62610

Check Toral: 2477.85
Vendor: 0829 TRANS CHICAGO Checle Sequence: 171 ACH Enabled: False
13532235 PARTS FOR TRUCK #225 137.02 08/16/2013  08-01-50009
1355722 PARTS FOR TRUCK #211 429.93 08/16/2013  08-01-50035

Check Total: 566.95
Vendor: 3638 ANTHONY TRICOCIT Check Sequence: 172 ACH Enzbled: False
5374075729 REGISTRATION FEE FOR FF/PM 30.060 08/16/2013  10-30-52001

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/16/2013 - 8:35 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 3000
Vendor: 5041 ULINE SHIPPING " Check Sequence: 173 ACH Enabled: False
52371238 EVIDENCE SUPPLIES 175,95 08/16/2013  10-20-60630
52389141 EVIDENCE SUPFLIES £9.44 08/16/2013  10-20-50630
Check Total: 245.39
Vendor; 5594 UNITED LABORATORIES Check Sequencer 174 ACH Enabled: False
INV054439 SEWER CLEANING PRODUCTS 3.582.24 08/16/2013  35-01-63070
Check Total: 338224
Vendor: 3337 US HEALTHWORKS Check Sequence: 175 ACH Enabled: False
0005760-1L, POST ACCIDENT DRUG SCREEN 25,00 O0B/16/2013  10-52-53000
90062651 POST ACCIDENT, NEW HIRE, AND RANDOI 410.00 08/16/2013  10-52-53000
Check Total: 435,00
Vendor: 0843 VCA Franklin Pk Animal Hosp Check Sequence: 176 ACH Enabled: Faise
44108441 STRAY ANIMALS 1.273.05 08/16/2015  10-20-60625
Check Total: 1.273.08
Vendor: 3555 VCG UNIFORM Check Sequence: 177 ACH Enzbled: False
T&T1 LT. STEKER POLOS 87.80 08/16/2013  10-30-40806
704 NICK STEKER POLOS 88.50 08/16/2013  10-30-40806
7705 T. TARUSIAK POLOS AND PANTS 167,80 08/16/2013  10-30-40806
7706 OLSON POLOS 133,35 08/162013  10-30-40806
7767 JOHNSON SHIRTS AND POLOS AND CAP 38245 08/1672013  10-30-40806
7815 LT. MONROE 523,05 08/16/2013  10-30-40806
78157816 STEVE IOVENELLI 42.00 08/16/2013  10-30-40806
T892 FF MIKE VONESH 13350 08/16/2013  10-30-40806
Check Total: 1.559.25
Vendor: 5425 VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence; 178 ACH Enabled: False
9768922118 MONTHLY VERIZON CELL 451724 08/16/2013  10-02-80300
Check Total: 4,517.24
Vendor: 4254 VICTORY LIGHT USA, INC Check Sequence: 178 ACH Enabled: False
06192013 VILLAGE CAR STICKER REFUND - CAR 5C 30.00 08/16/2013  10-01-55000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor {08/16/2015 - 8:35 AND
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Check Total: 30.00
Vendor: 2701 Viking Awards, Inc. Check Sequence: 186 ACH Enabled: False
25812A CAR SHOW TROPHIES 535.00 08/16/2013  10-61-69550

Check Total: 53500
Vendor: 3700 VOORHEES ASSOCIATES, LLC Chesk Sequence: 181 ACH Enabled: False
1.7-013-0092 PROF, SERVICES FOR PHASE 1 OF ANALYS 19,500.00 08/16/2013  10-01-67590
2-8-013-0117 PROF. SERVICES FOR PHASE 2 OF ANALYS §.800.00 08M16/2013  10-01-67590

Check Total: 28,300.00
Vendor: 1299 W.5. DARLEY & COMPANY Check Sequence: 182 ACH Enzbled; False
17076998 SYNTHOQ PLUG 110.00 08/16/2013  10-3C-80570
17077312 HAZ MAT SUPPLIES 11795 08/16/2013  10-30-80570
17078044 LEATHER SUPPRESSION BOOTS 245.00 08/16/2013  10-30-62180
17078672 BATTERIES 213.56 08/16/2013  10-30-8Q570

Cheek Total: 686.51
Vendor: 3060 JESSICA WEIN-BAUER Check Sequence: 183 ACH Enabled; False
07222013 VEHICLE STICKER REFUND 90.00 08/16/2013  10-90-59000

Check Totak: 20.00
Vendor; 0789 Wernick Key & Lock Serviee Check Sequence: 184 ACH Enabled: False
60889 9501 SERVICE CALL/SMG/CARDS NOTWC! 117.00 08/16/2013  10-50-62390

Check Total: 117.0¢
Vendor: 3529 West Payment Center Check Sequence: 185 ACH Enabled: False
827547980 WEST INFORMATION CHARGES JUNE 2013 13745 08/1672013  10-20-60560

Check Total: 13745
Vendor: 5243 WEX BANK Check Sequence: 186 ACH Enabled: False
33613638 FUEL 287.90 08/16/2013  35-01-50200

Check Total; 287.90
Vendor: 1352 WILLIAM RYAN Check Sequence: 187 ACH Enabled; False
JULY 2013 ADJUDICATION OFFICER FOR JULY 2013 525.00 08/16/2013 102040518
JUNE 2613 ADTUDICATION OFFICER FCR JUNE 2013 1,032.50 08/16/2013  10-20-40515

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/16/2013 - §:35 AM)
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Invoice No Desceription Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 1.557.50
Vendor: 1701 William 'Wildt Check Sequence: 188 ACH Enabled: False
07262013 FRANKLIN PARK CAR SHOW 2013 TV SPO1 700,00 08/16/2013  10-61-593550
Check Total: 700.00
Vendor: 0283 ZBIGNEW WALEGA Cheek Sequence: 189 ACH Enzbled: Falsc
07292013 VACANT HOME CLEANING GUTTERS/C35] 150,00 08/16/2013  10-13-53000
07292013A CLEAN GUTTERS/ANSTALL SCREENS C311 200.00 08/16/2013  10-13-53000
Check Total: 350.00
Vendor; 0209 Ziebell Water Service Pdts, Check Sequence: 190 ACH Enabled: False
221198-000 HYDRANT WRENCHES 162.00 08/16/2013  34-01-62860
——,
Check Total: 162,060
Vendor: 3984 ZOLL Check Sequence: 191 ACH Enabled: False
2034244 CARDIAC MONITCR SUPPLIES 552.00 02/16/2013  10-30-82080
—————
Check Total: 552,00
Total for Check Run: 1,681.7790.25
Total of Number of Checks: 191

|

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/16/2013 - 8:35 AM)
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Accounts Payable

Manual Check Proof List
User: cperez
Printed: 08/02/2013 - 3:53PM

Je 0000 3

Invoice No Amount Payment Date Description Check Number Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 1299 W.3. DARLEY & COMPANY

306659 07/25/2013
[7071075A 24500 07/29/2013 LEATHER SUPPRESSION BOOTS 10-30-62130
Total for Check 245.00
Total for 1299 245.00
Vendor: 1735 ROBERT MICHALOWSKI

306662 07/29/2013
07202013 1.417.00 07/29/2013 ARCHITECTUAL SERVICES FOR, JULY 2013 10-12-52925
Total for Check 1,417.00
Total for 1735 1,417.00
Vendor; 1799 PIERRE POULADDEGE

306565 07/2572013
011955 730.00 07/29/2013 WATER MAIN BREAK. PLUMBING 2810 ATLs  35-01-63070
Total for Check 730.00
Total for 1799 73000
Vendor: 2534 CONSTITUENT OUTREACH CONS

306660 07/26/2013
449 1.500.00 07/26/2013 E-MAIL DELIVERY SERVICES JUNE 2013 10-01-51885
451 170000 07/26/2013 TELEPHONE TOWN HALL 5/23/2013 10-01-51885
Total for Check 3.200.00
Total for 2534 3.200.00
Vendor: 3517 MENARD CONSULTING, INC

07262013
Total for Check
Total for 3517

Vendor: 3637

1.300.00 07/26/2013
1.300.00
1.300.00

Leyden Township

FY 2013 GASB 45 ACTUARIAL VALUATION

306661 07/26/2013

10-33-52400

AP-Manual Check Proof List (08/02/2013 - 3:55 PM)
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Invoice No Amount Payment Date Description Check Number Date Acct Number Reference

306658 07/25/2013

072520103 200,00 (7/29/2013 GRANT FOR FRANKLIN PARK RESIDENTS 10-03-51885
Total for Check 200.00
Total for 3637 200.00
Totaf Checks: 7,092.00

|

AP-Manual Check Proof List (08/02/2013 - 3:53 PM) Page 2



Accounts Payable

Manual Check Proof List Y
User: CPEREZ j y E @Om
Printed: 08/06/2013 - 4:03PM
Invoice No Amount Pavment Date Description Cheek Number Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 1798 AUL
306666 08/02/2013
G76113A 9.527.57 0O8/02/2013 WITEHOLDING AMOUNTS PAYROLL 7/19/10  10-01-59000
G76113B 9,527.57 080272013 WITHHOLDING AMOUNTS PAYROLL 8/2/13  10-01-59000
Total for Check 19.055.14
Total for 1798 19,055.14
Vendor: 2261 A Lamp Concrete Contr. Inc
306665 08/01/2013
07312013 165.795.00 08/02/2013 STREET RECONSTRUCTION -REEVES COU  10-90-86000
Total for Check 105,765.00
Total for 2261 105.795.00
Vendor: 3419 ASRON AUTO GLASS
306663 08/01/2013
05301 75.00 08/02/2013 PASSENGER SIDE DOOR GLASSFOR TRUC!  08-01-30090
Total for Check 75.00
Total for 3419 75.00
Total Checks: 124,925.14

AP-Manual Check Proof List (08/06/2013 ~ 4:03 PM) Page 1



Accounts Payable

Manual Check Proof List
Usen tpols
Printed: 08/15/2013 - 4:08PM

Xoveice No Amount Payment Date Description Check Number Date  Acet Number
Vendor: 0766 CHICAGO AREA CLEAN CITIES C
306669 Q8/15/2013
08062013 500.00 08/09/2013 SUSTAINABLE PRACTICES 10-G1-51885
Total for Check 500,00
Totzl for 0766 $500.00
Vendor; 2770 ATTN: CYNTHIA JCRDAN Chicagn
306670 08/15/2013
08032013 250.00 08/09/2013 ACADEMIC GRANT 10-01-51885
Total for Check 250.00
Total for 2770 250,00
Vendor: 5255 WEST CENTRAL
306668 08/1%/2013
08062013 500.60 G8/09/2013 [ntergovernmental Agreement Grant 10-01-51885
Total for Check 50000
Total for 5255 50000
Total Checks: 1,250.00

AP-Manaual Check Proof List (08/15/2013 - 4:08 PM)
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THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE

NUMBER 1314-VC-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER THREE OF TITLE ONE OF THE VILLAGE
CODE OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
(BOARD OF TRUSTEES GENERAL MEETING LOCATIONS)

BARRETT F. PEDERSEN, Village President
TOMMY THOMSON, Village Clerk

JOHN JOHNSON
CHERYI. MCLEAN
RANDALL PETERSEN
WILLIAM RUHL
KAREN D. SPECIAL
ANDY YBARRA
Trustees

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Village Clerk of the Village of Franklin Park on 08/19/13
Village of Franklin Park — 9500 Belmont Avenue - Franklin Park, Tllinois 60131




ORDINANCE NUMBER 1314-VC- __

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER THREE OF TITLE ONE OF THE VILLAGE
CODE OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
(BOARD OF TRUSTEES GENERAL MEETING LOCATIONS)

WHEREAS, the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois (the “¥illage?”) is a duly
organized and existing municipal corporation created under the provisions of the laws of the State of
